
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:908
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
SPEED POST CENTRES
P.D. ELANGOVAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the existing speed post centres and the income generated through these centres, State-wise during last three years;

(b) whether the Government have any proposal to increase the number of speed post centres in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) The list of 120 National Speed Post Centres - State-wise is at Annexure-I. The income generated State-wise during the year 1999-
2000 and 2000-2001 (upto 31.1.2001) is at Annexure - II.

(b)&(c) Speed Post is a premium product and is run on commercial considerations. Expansion of this network is an on-going process depending on market situation, assessment of the need, the anticipated revenue and transport network.

Annexure-I

NATIONAL SPEED POST CENTRES AS ON DATE

STATE                 NATIONAL SPEED POST CENTRES

Andhra Pradesh Hyderabad, Tirupati, Vijayawada, Vishakapatnam, Kurnool, Guntur
Assam   Guwahati, Silchar, Jorhat, Dibrugarh
Bihar   Patna, Muzaffarpur
Jharkhand Ranchi, Dhanbad, Jamshedpur
Delhi   New Delhi
Gujarat   Ahmedabad, Vadodara, Surat, Rajkot
Haryana   Faridabad, Gurgaon, Ambala, Panipat, Karnal, Kurukshetra
Himachal Pradesh Shimla, Solan, Hamirpur, Dharamshala, Mandi
Jammu & Kashmir Srinagar, Jammu
Karnataka Bangalore, Mangalore, Mysore, Udupi, Hubli-Dharwad, Belgaum, Gulbarga,
   Raichur, Bellary, Davanagere
Kerala    Cochin, Trivandrum, Alwaye, Calicut, Trichur, Quilon, Kottayam,
   Tiruvalla
Madhya Pradesh Indore, Gwalior, Bhopal, Ujjain
Chhatisgarh Raipur, Jabalpur
Maharashtra Mumbai, Pune, Nagpur, Nasik, Aurangabad, Thane
Goa   Panaji
North-Eastern States
Manipur   Imphal
Meghalaya Shillong
Mizoram   Aizawl
Nagaland Kohima, Dimapur
Tripura   Agartala
Orissa   Bhubaneswar, Cuttack, Rourkela, Berhampur, Sambalpur
Punjab   Chandigarh, Jalandhar, Ludhiana, Patiala,Amritsar, Pathankot,Phagwara
Rajasthan Jaipur, Jodhpur, Udaipur, Ajmer
Tamil Nadu Chennai, Coimbatore, Trichy, Madurai, Salem, Kanchipuram, Pondicherry,
   Tirupur, Hosur, Nagercoil, Tuticorin, Vellore, Karur, Cuddalore Uttar Pradesh Kanpur, Agra, Meerut, Allahabad, Lucknow, Varanasi, Noida, Ghaziabad,
   Moradabad, Gorakhpur, Bareilly, Saharanpur Uttranchal Dehradun
West Bengal Kolkata, Howrah, Siliguri, Kharagpur
Sikkim   Gangtok
A.P.S +   56 APO, 99 APO


+ Army Postal Service

Annexure - II

    (Speed Post Revenue)

S.No. Name of the State 1999-2000   2000-01     2001-02
        (upto 31.1.2002)

1. Andhra Pradesh   10,59,97,491    12,54,93,462    11,87,01,796

2. Assam & Meghalaya  1,66,73,372      2,5020,048     2,14,41,024

3. Bihar       1,31,90,000     1,98,80,000     1,33,78,000

4. Chhatisgarh          1,25,60,165     1,82,98,978     2,52,28,102

5. Delhi    21,33,12,074    21,64,55,058    21,61,08,294
6. Gujarat       4,17,88,237     4,65,47,405     5,36,10,660

7 Haryana      2,91,16,000     4,60,29,000     5,47,98,000

8. Himachal Pradesh    62,61,791     1,00,80,635     1,48,11,604

9. Jammu & Kashmir         55,21,033       76,96,006       78,80,078
10. Jharkhand        54,45,445       84,53,152       92,53,714
11. Karnataka   12,44,46,177    13,43,48,617    12,24,38,086
12. Kerala      4,31,60,261     5,05,73,567     5,80,97,664
13. Maharashtra  25,04,76,166    27,79,44,512    27,15,69,298
14. Madhya Pradesh     4,30,09,976     4,22,90,727     4,02,68,691
15. North East    2,18,01,000     2,83,53,000     2,77,00,000
16. Orissa        1,22,13,852     1,70,89,867     1,61,58,016
17. Punjab       4,59,00,000     6,81,00,000     8,21,00,000
18. Rajasthan       1,61,48,752     2,30,31,038     3,39,51,726
19. Tamil Nadu    11,88,72,060    14,56,73,185    14,81,93,587
20. Uttranchal      1,27,76,045     1,61,47,653       68,27,304
21. Uttar Pradesh     5,19,87,262     7,17,04,959     9,48,37,189
22. West Bengal    11,24,33,000    13,76,33,000    12,92,31,000
23 APS (Army Postal Service)   1,32,375        9,12,413        12,64,133

 Total:          130,32,22,534   153,77,56,282   156,78,47,966
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